Illinois law.

Section 755.515  Notice and Filing Requirements 

a)	ITAC shall, beginning not later than ten days after it files the information required under Section 755.500 or under Section 755.520, cause to be published once each week for two consecutive weeks a notice of its filing in the official state newspaper and in a secular newspaper (that has been regularly published for at least six months prior to the first publication of this notice) in general circulation in the cities of Chicago and Springfield. This notice shall be not less than one column in width and three inches in length. 

b)	ITAC shall file with the Chief Clerk of the Commission the required reports and schedules pursuant to Section 755.500 and 755.520.  Any documents filed with the Commission pursuant to those Sections shall also be served on the following persons:  Director of the Commission's Consumer Services Division and Policy Division, the Manager of the Accounting Department of the Commission's Financial Analysis Division, the Staff Liaison, the Director of the Department of Revenue, and the ITAP Advisory Council chairperson. 
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